
Annual Distribution Bill Comparison ‐ All LDCs 2012 Rates
(monthly charge and volumetric rate)

Utility Residential GS<50 GS>50 Large Overall Number of

800 kwh % of Avg 2000 kwh % of Avg 250 KW % of Avg 10 MW % of Avg Ranking Customers

Toronto Hydro (proposed 2012) $397.84 127.0% $903.64 146.5% $18,872.77 167.4% $613,803.96 180.1% 155.2% 700,386

Algoma $548.04 174.9% $15,279.24 135.5% 155.2% 11,612

CNP Fort Erie/Eastern $363.96 116.2% $794.16 128.8% $23,372.46 207.3% 150.7% 9,169

Norfolk $457.56 146.1% $968.88 157.1% $14,756.46 130.9% 144.7% 18,940

Haldimand County $471.36 150.5% $836.40 135.6% $15,659.22 138.9% 141.7% 20,971

Parry Sound $426.12 136.0% $707.76 114.8% $14,137.38 125.4% 125.4% 3,377

Waterloo North $355.20 113.4% $702.72 113.9% $15,093.30 133.9% $469,148.16 137.6% 124.7% 51,914

Hydro Ottawa $328.80 105.0% $678.12 109.9% $13,327.32 118.2% $558,921.84 164.0% 124.3% 300,664

Newmarket‐Tay (2011) $313.80 100.2% $809.76 131.3% $15,333.24 136.0% 122.5% 32,911

Niagara Peninsula $340.80 108.8% $769.08 124.7% $14,694.90 130.3% 121.3% 51,048

CNP Port Colborne $398.04 127.1% $718.68 116.5% $13,508.40 119.8% 121.1% 6,463

Orillia $319.80 102.1% $807.48 130.9% $14,147.04 125.5% 119.5% 12,862

Enersource $256.68 81.9% $757.56 122.8% $13,451.52 119.3% $516,982.80 151.7% 118.9% 192,960

Niagara‐on‐the‐Lake $341.52 109.0% $877.80 142.3% $11,584.38 102.7% 118.0% 7,882

Bluewater $346.08 110.5% $682.92 110.7% $12,389.10 109.9% $468,451.20 137.4% 117.1% 35,688

Whitby $343.80 109.7% $706.92 114.6% $14,130.90 125.3% 116.6% 39,669

Greater Sudbury $312.72 99.8% $705.00 114.3% $14,786.58 131.2% 115.1% 46,710

Embrun $285.48 91.1% $643.68 104.4% $16,497.60 146.3% 113.9% 1,958

EnWin $322.20 102.8% $695.88 112.8% $15,172.62 134.6% $355,769.52 104.4% 113.7% 84,866

Innisfil $411.12 131.2% $552.60 89.6% $12,772.98 113.3% 111.4% 14,707

Brant County $331.80 105.9% $632.64 102.6% $12,775.80 113.3% 107.3% 9,667

Oakville $292.92 93.5% $723.48 117.3% $12,394.56 109.9% 106.9% 62,674

Sioux Lookout $390.96 124.8% $714.12 115.8% $8,936.16 79.3% 106.6% 16,419

Kitchener‐Wilmot $281.40 89.8% $601.68 97.6% $14,929.02 132.4% $337,568.04 99.0% 104.7% 86,611

PUC Distribution $251.64 80.3% $612.00 99.2% $15,031.08 133.3% 104.3% 32,870

London $289.92 92.5% $575.76 93.3% $8,379.42 74.3% $521,169.48 152.9% 103.3% 146,974

Wellington North (2011) $300.00 95.8% $622.56 100.9% $12,710.58 112.7% 103.1% 3,613

Halton Hills (proposed 2012) $302.40 96.5% $578.88 93.9% $13,366.08 118.6% 103.0% 20,790

Entegrus ‐ Chatham $301.20 96.1% $674.28 109.3% $11,494.38 102.0% 102.5% 32,033

Horizon $311.64 99.5% $589.80 95.6% $9,677.22 85.8% $434,513.04 127.5% 102.1% 234,464

Festival ‐ Main $338.40 108.0% $696.96 113.0% $9,545.58 84.7% $247,019.04 72.5% 101.9% 19,579

Kenora (proposed 2012) $357.12 114.0% $579.96 94.0% $11,005.38 97.6% 101.9% 5,580

Woodstock $365.16 116.6% $638.40 103.5% $9,631.74 85.4% 101.8% 15,074



Wasaga (2011) $282.96 90.3% $495.00 80.3% $14,617.08 129.6% 100.1% 12,046

Hydro 2000 (proposed 2012) $294.60 94.0% $728.40 118.1% $9,372.36 83.1% 98.4% 1,196

Lakeland $316.68 101.1% $641.40 104.0% $10,083.30 89.4% 98.2% 9,439

Renfrew $305.16 97.4% $686.28 111.3% $9,314.22 82.6% 97.1% 4,155

WestCoast Huron $347.04 110.8% $683.04 110.7% $10,030.68 89.0% $263,286.84 77.2% 96.9% 22,007

Orangeville $329.52 105.2% $639.72 103.7% $8,770.68 77.8% 95.6% 11,256

North Bay $294.96 94.2% $648.60 105.2% $9,616.50 85.3% 94.9% 23,754

Burlington $306.12 97.7% $631.32 102.4% $9,444.84 83.8% 94.6% 64,329

Midland $329.52 105.2% $550.32 89.2% $9,687.96 85.9% 93.4% 6,914

Essex $295.20 94.2% $669.48 108.5% $8,690.94 77.1% 93.3% 28,183

Cambridge North Dumfries $276.00 88.1% $444.72 72.1% $12,303.36 109.1% $351,166.80 103.0% 93.1% 50,890

Rideau St. Lawr. (proposed 2012) $300.24 95.8% $607.56 98.5% $9,284.28 82.3% 92.2% 5,818

Centre Wellington $289.44 92.4% $567.72 92.0% $10,317.00 91.5% 92.0% 19,196

Veridian $284.88 90.9% $573.72 93.0% $10,781.40 95.6% $300,977.04 88.3% 92.0% 112,569

St.Thomas $290.16 92.6% $561.00 91.0% $10,381.74 92.1% 91.9% 2,754

Milton $312.60 99.8% $596.28 96.7% $8,446.80 74.9% $304,622.40 89.4% 90.2% 29,142

Guelph $330.60 105.5% $482.40 78.2% $9,391.50 83.3% $283,051.44 83.0% 87.5% 50,250

Brantford $270.00 86.2% $453.72 73.6% $11,337.42 100.6% 86.8% 37,654

Oshawa $211.32 67.5% $493.92 80.1% $11,346.54 100.6% $336,712.44 98.8% 86.7% 52,710

Hydro One Brampton $255.24 81.5% $587.40 95.2% $8,614.14 76.4% $310,669.68 91.1% 86.1% 134,228

Lakefront $256.32 81.8% $469.20 76.1% $11,142.30 98.8% 85.6% 9,571

Tillsonburg $281.16 89.7% $665.64 107.9% $6,656.16 59.0% 85.6% 6,700

Grimsby $292.68 93.4% $606.72 98.4% $7,061.76 62.6% 84.8% 10,151

Powerstream $273.48 87.3% $622.08 100.9% $11,524.20 102.2% $151,891.56 44.6% 83.7% 325,540

Welland $310.68 99.2% $506.40 82.1% $8,346.48 74.0% $260,977.68 76.6% 83.0% 21,411

Westario $272.40 87.0% $470.04 76.2% $9,593.70 85.1% 82.8% 3,770

COLLUS $271.20 86.6% $486.96 79.0% $9,288.24 82.4% 82.6% 15,533

Northern Ontario Wires $343.56 109.7% $608.40 98.6% $4,243.32 37.6% 82.0% 6,026

Erie Thames (2011) $291.24 93.0% $443.28 71.9% $5,931.30 52.6% $355,501.92 104.3% 80.4% 14,373

Kingston $289.08 92.3% $550.20 89.2% $9,088.56 80.6% $182,523.96 53.5% 78.9% 26,944

Peterborough $254.28 81.2% $574.80 93.2% $10,276.08 91.1% $164,217.48 48.2% 78.4% 35,012

Ottawa River $273.24 87.2% $520.92 84.5% $6,389.82 56.7% 76.1% 10,475

Thunder Bay $237.24 75.7% $526.08 85.3% $6,982.26 61.9% 74.3% 49,508

E.L.K. (2011) $209.40 66.8% $173.52 28.1% $13,736.28 121.8% 72.3% 11,205

Hearst $262.44 83.8% $396.84 64.3% $7,585.32 67.3% 71.8% 2,734

Entegrus ‐ Middlesex $285.00 91.0% $338.16 54.8% $4,892.52 43.4% $51,040.80 15.0% 51.0% 7,859

Hydro Hawkesbury $148.20 47.3% $297.00 48.2% $5,796.18 51.4% 49.0% 5,496

AVERAGE $313.28 $616.78 $11,274.45 $340,869.01



Cost Increases Comparison ‐ 2005 to 2010 ‐ Sorted by Number of Customers
(data from Electricity Distributors Yearbook)

Utility OM&A per Customer PP&E per Customer

2005 2010 Increase Percent 2005 2010 Increase Percent

Hydro One Networks $296.37 $461.47 $165.11 55.7% $3,011 $4,288 $1,277 42.4% 1,203,030

Toronto Hydro $223.76 $311.95 $88.20 39.4% $2,324 $3,066 $742 31.9% 700,386

Powerstream $187.46 $204.53 $17.07 9.1% $2,014 $2,116 $102 5.1% 325,540

Hydro Ottawa $129.05 $192.44 $63.39 49.1% $1,465 $1,772 $307 21.0% 300,664

Horizon $165.34 $168.41 $3.07 1.9% $1,225 $1,420 $195 15.9% 234,464

Enersource $229.60 $249.14 $19.54 8.5% $2,212 $2,295 $83 3.8% 192,960

London $162.18 $204.70 $42.52 26.2% $1,211 $1,331 $119 9.8% 146,974

Hydro One Brampton $120.66 $150.37 $29.71 24.6% $2,367 $1,928 ‐$438 ‐18.5% 134,228

Veridian $174.87 $182.72 $7.86 4.5% $1,218 $1,484 $266 21.8% 112,569

Kitchener‐Wilmot $127.75 $147.31 $19.57 15.3% $1,661 $1,699 $38 2.3% 86,611

EnWin $250.67 $259.61 $8.95 3.6% $1,729 $2,156 $427 24.7% 84,866

Burlington $180.75 $225.95 $45.19 25.0% $1,318 $1,323 $5 0.4% 64,329

Oakville $181.83 $179.51 ‐$2.32 ‐1.3% $1,730 $1,998 $268 15.5% 62,674

Oshawa $162.87 $171.41 $8.54 5.2% $899 $988 $90 10.0% 52,710

Waterloo North $171.55 $195.85 $24.29 14.2% $1,761 $2,462 $700 39.8% 51,914

Niagara Peninsula $250.04 $263.72 $13.68 5.5% $1,620 $2,315 $695 42.9% 51,048

Cambridge North Dumfries $169.91 $188.39 $18.49 10.9% $1,586 $1,638 $52 3.3% 50,890

Guelph $150.88 $200.18 $49.30 32.7% $1,402 $1,783 $381 27.2% 50,250

Thunder Bay $214.69 $249.93 $35.24 16.4% $1,204 $1,284 $80 6.6% 49,508

Greater Sudbury $205.03 $174.77 ‐$30.26 ‐14.8% $1,391 $1,401 $9 0.7% 46,710

Whitby $206.38 $223.49 $17.11 8.3% $1,469 $1,585 $116 7.9% 39,669

Brantford $203.82 $202.57 ‐$1.25 ‐0.6% $1,408 $1,648 $240 17.0% 37,654

Bluewater $256.10 $293.94 $37.85 14.8% $1,046 $1,192 $146 14.0% 35,688

Peterborough $178.03 $209.09 $31.06 17.4% $1,295 $1,371 $76 5.9% 35,012

Newmarket‐Tay  $184.53 $221.53 $37.00 20.0% $1,375 $1,550 $175 12.7% 32,911

PUC Distribution $214.34 $265.85 $51.51 24.0% $1,091 $1,287 $196 17.9% 32,870

Entegrus ‐ Chatham $183.22 $208.20 $24.98 13.6% $1,273 $1,512 $239 18.8% 32,033

Milton $211.82 $192.72 ‐$19.10 ‐9.0% $1,586 $1,715 $129 8.2% 29,142

Essex $239.82 $196.87 ‐$42.94 ‐17.9% $833 $1,314 $481 57.7% 28,183

Kingston $197.79 $228.55 $30.76 15.6% $845 $1,066 $221 26.2% 26,944

North Bay $199.67 $209.29 $9.62 4.8% $1,197 $1,584 $388 32.4% 23,754

Westario $202.87 $200.37 ‐$2.50 ‐1.2% $1,127 $1,373 $245 21.8% 22,007

Welland $173.32 $224.13 $50.80 29.3% $885 $1,018 $134 15.1% 21,411

Number of 
Customers



Haldimand County $255.50 $328.76 $73.26 28.7% $1,416 $1,657 $241 17.0% 20,971

Halton Hills $190.38 $217.25 $26.87 14.1% $1,274 $1,448 $174 13.7% 20,790

Festival ‐ Main $168.66 $206.34 $37.68 22.3% $1,559 $1,712 $153 9.8% 19,579

CNP Fort Erie/Eastern $273.68 $352.44 $78.76 28.8% $2,179 $3,282 $1,103 50.6% 19,196

Norfolk $212.72 $263.65 $50.93 23.9% $1,897 $2,608 $711 37.5% 18,940

Sioux Lookout $372.99 $426.09 $53.10 14.2% $1,884 $1,644 ‐$239 ‐12.7% 16,419

COLLUS $195.59 $275.69 $80.10 41.0% $667 $857 $191 28.6% 15,533

Woodstock $212.38 $243.45 $31.08 14.6% $1,199 $1,397 $198 16.5% 15,074

Innisfil $195.28 $267.36 $72.08 36.9% $1,181 $1,537 $355 30.1% 14,707

Erie Thames $319.04 $310.93 ‐$8.11 ‐2.5% $1,148 $1,245 $97 8.5% 14,373

Orillia $268.51 $329.28 $60.78 22.6% $1,219 $1,197 ‐$23 ‐1.9% 12,862

Wasaga  $147.23 $182.89 $35.65 24.2% $775 $732 ‐$43 ‐5.5% 12,046

Algoma $641.08 $749.56 $108.47 16.9% $4,280 $6,071 $1,791 41.9% 11,612

Orangeville $175.15 $235.08 $59.92 34.2% $1,276 $1,246 ‐$30 ‐2.4% 11,256

Ottawa River $186.70 $221.99 $35.29 18.9% $824 $780 ‐$44 ‐5.4% 10,475

Grimsby $160.35 $177.89 $17.54 10.9% $1,123 $1,114 ‐$9 ‐0.8% 10,151

Brant County $356.90 $361.27 $4.37 1.2% $1,986 $2,027 $41 2.1% 9,667

Lakefront $188.30 $224.26 $35.96 19.1% $1,160 $1,139 ‐$21 ‐1.8% 9,571

Lakeland $216.53 $312.58 $96.05 44.4% $1,399 $1,475 $76 5.4% 9,439

CNP Port Colborne $432.95 $388.19 ‐$44.76 ‐10.3% $695 $1,319 $624 89.7% 9,169

Niagara‐on‐the‐Lake $182.64 $228.52 $45.89 25.1% $2,536 $2,515 ‐$21 ‐0.8% 7,882

Entegrus ‐ Middlesex $244.48 $217.46 ‐$27.01 ‐11.0% $911 $1,104 $193 21.2% 7,859

Midland $254.24 $271.67 $17.43 6.9% $810 $1,573 $762 94.1% 6,914

Tillsonburg $215.93 $330.22 $114.29 52.9% $828 $885 $57 6.8% 6,700

Centre Wellington $234.34 $285.14 $50.80 21.7% $1,149 $1,007 ‐$142 ‐12.4% 6,463

Northern Ontario Wires $259.23 $341.29 $82.06 31.7% $579 $578 ‐$1 ‐0.1% 6,026

Rideau St. Lawrence  $229.27 $286.42 $57.15 24.9% $599 $709 $109 18.2% 5,818

Kenora  $206.88 $309.90 $103.02 49.8% $1,195 $1,315 $120 10.1% 5,580

Hydro Hawkesbury $140.05 $160.73 $20.68 14.8% $387 $356 ‐$31 ‐8.0% 5,496

Renfrew $172.53 $250.57 $78.03 45.2% $992 $1,086 $94 9.5% 4,155

WestCoast Huron $373.54 $351.48 ‐$22.06 ‐5.9% $1,042 $1,097 $55 5.3% 3,770

Wellington North $277.84 $352.24 $74.40 26.8% $776 $1,326 $549 70.8% 3,613

Parry Sound $306.09 $359.27 $53.18 17.4% $1,432 $1,140 ‐$293 ‐20.4% 3,377

St.Thomas $197.94 $210.22 $12.28 6.2% $1,202 $1,142 ‐$60 ‐5.0% 2,754

Hearst $213.80 $299.76 $85.96 40.2% $384 $287 ‐$97 ‐25.2% 2,734

Embrun $198.84 $242.70 $43.86 22.1% $1,107 $982 ‐$125 ‐11.3% 1,958

Hydro 2000  $264.06 $249.45 ‐$14.60 ‐5.5% $324 $373 $49 15.1% 1,196

WEIGHTED AVERAGE $219.70 $290.32 $70.62 32.1% $2,017 $2,554 $537 26.6%

SIMPLE AVERAGE $229.18 $269.84 $40.66 17.7% $1,274 $1,494 $221 17.3%
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